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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF SANDOVAL
THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF THE COUNTY OF SANDOVAL,

Plaintiff,
v. D-1329-CV-2014-00589

LAFARGE NORTH AMERICA INC,,
LAFARGE WEST, INC,,

LAFARGE SOUTHWEST, INC.,

MT. ADAMS HOLDINGS, LLC, CALMAT CO.,,
and VULCAN MATERIALS COMPANY,

Defendants,
and
EASTERN SANDOVAL CITIZENS ASSOCIATION, INC.,
a New Mexico non-profit corporation,

RICHARD ULMER and STEPHEN VAUGHAN,
Intervenors.

ORDER OF DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE

THIS MATTER having come before the Court on the Parties’ Stipulated Motion to
Dismiss with Prejudice, and the Court being otherwise fully informed of the premises, FINDS
that the Motion is well-taken and shall be granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that this matter is
hereby dismissed with prejudice and each party shall bear their own attorneys’ fees and costs
associated with the above-captioned matter.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, AJDUDGED AND DECREED that the Court shall
retain jurisdiction over the parties and subject matter of this case for the sole purpose of

enforcing the provisions of that certain written Settlement Agreement (including all exhibits



thereto) entered into by and among the parties in this case, as follows: executed by the Board of
County Commissioners for the County of Sandoval on August 10, 2017, by the Eastern Sandoval
Citizens Association, Richard Ulmer and Stephen Vaughan on July 24, 2017, by LaFarge N‘orth
America, Inc., LaFarge West, Inc., and LaFarge Southwest, Inc., on July 25, 2017, by Vulcan
Materials Company and by Calmat Co. on July 25, 2017, and by Mt. Adams Holdings, LLC, on

July 25, 2017, having an effective date of August 10, 2017.

SUBMITTED AND APPROVED BY:
ROBLES, RAEL & ANAYA, P.C.

By: ___Approved via Email
Marcus J. Rael, Jr.
Luis Robles
Lance D. Hough
500 Marquette Ave. NW, Suite 700
Albuquerque, NM 87102
(505) 242-2228
marcus@roblesrael.com
luis@roblesrael.com
lance@roblesrael.com

-and-

Natalia Sanchez Downey

P.O. Box 40

Bernalillo County, NM 87004-0040
ndowney@sandovalcountynm.gov

Attorneys for Plaintiff The Board of County Commissioners
of the County of Sandoval



RODEY, DICKASON, SLOAN, AKIN & ROBB, P.A.

By /s/ Juan M. Marquez
John P. Salazar
Juan M. Marquez
P.O. Box 1888
Albuquerque, NM 87103
(505) 765-5900
jsalazar@rodey.com
jmarquez@rodey.com
Attorneys for Defendants Lafarge North America, Inc.,
Lafarge West, Inc., Lafarge Southwest, Inc., Calmat Co.,
and Vulcan Materials Company

LEVERICK AND MUSSELMAN, LLC

By Approved via Email
Richard M. Leverick
5120 San Francisco Rd. NE # B
Albuquerque, NM 87109
(505) 585-3303
rleverick@levemuss.com
Attorney for Defendant Mt. Adams Holdings, LLC

MYERS, MCCREADY & MYERS, P.C.

By ___ Approved via Email
Floyd D. Wilson
1401 Central Ave. SW #B
Albuquerque, NM 87104
(505) 247-9080
fwilson@moplaw.com
Attorney for Intervenors Eastern Sandoval Citizens
Association, Inc., Richard Ulmer, and Stephen Vaughan




